

## PHARMACISTS COUNCIL OF NIGERIA

Established by Act P17, LFN 2004

REGISTRAR

Pharm. N.A.E. Mohammed, B. Pharm, MBA, MSC(HM), FPSN.

All Correspondence to be addressed to the Registrar E-mail: pcnig@yahoo.ca, Website: www.pcn.gov.ng



HEAD OFFICE/ REGISTRY

Plot 7/9 Idu Industrial Area P.M.B. 415, Garki, Abuja Tel: 0806 - 605 - 5429 0803 - 687 - 5867

02/02/2017

Our Ref:

PCN.PRS.176/VOL.1/38

Your Ref:

The Director,

PPDC LTD../GTE

1<sup>st</sup> Floor, UAC Commercial Complex,

272/273 Central Business District,

Abuja.

RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (FOI) REQUEST FOR:

- (A) RECORDS OF PAYMENT FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS RELEASED TO PHARMACISTS COUNCIL OF NIGERIA IN THE YEAR 2016
- (B) LIST OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY THE PHARMACISTS COUNCIL OF NIGERIA IN THE YEAR 2016
- (C) PROCUREMENT PLAN WITHIN ITS APPROVAL THRESHOLD FOR THE 2017
- 2. Pharmacists Council of Nigeria (PCN) is the Federal Government Parastatal established by Act 91 of 19192 (now Act Cap. P17 LFN 2004) and charged with the responsibility of regulating and controlling the practice of pharmacy in all its aspects and ramifications.
- 3. In view of the requests above, find below response to your request as per (a), (b), and (c).

## RECORDS OF PAYMENT FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS RELEASED AND THE CONTRACTS AWARDED BY THE PHARMACISTS COUNCIL OF NIGERIA IN THE YEAR 2016

S/NO.	PROJECT/PROGRAMME	COST OF PROJECTS	AMOUNT APPROPRIATED N	AMOUNT RELEASED N	DATE RELEASED	AMOUNT UTILIZED N	PERCENTAGE %
1.	Furnishing of North West Zonal	9,050,500 00	9,050,500.00	5,769,397.00	09.08.201€	5,300.925.90	58%
	Office, Kaduna						1
2.	Construction of Lagos Zonal	4,700,000.00	4,700,000.00	NIL	-	Not	0%
	Office (Preliminaries)					Applicable	

**NOTE:** Please refer to our letter PCN.PRS/176/Vol.1/22 of September 19, 2016 wherein it was stated that the furnishing of North West Zonal Office, Kaduna was awarded in July, 2010.

Similarly, the same letter also highlighted that the Procurement Plan for 2016 identified the two (2) projects listed above (both of which fall within the threshold of the PCN Tenders Board) for execution in 2016.

Please accept the assurances of the Registrar's kind consideration.

Pharm. I.B. Ahmed, FPSN, FPCPharm.

For: Registrar